

FCF Merit/Need-Based Award Application Requirements

(See Application for specific instructions)

Each Applicant Must Submit:

- o A FCF Merit /Need-Based Award Application (High School or post-secondary)
- o A Letter of Acceptance from an accredited school or proof of current enrollment
- o Statement of Financial Need and (FASA Number for Family Contribution)
- o Current Transcript
- An essay expounding on why the applicant is inspired to pursue the field of study or career choice. **A typed essay** (no longer than one page, single-spaced) includes the following:
 - Describe why the applicant should be chosen to receive this award.
 - Describe why the applicant is pursuing this career.
 - Describe the applicant's career goals.

The Flournoy Foundation, with the assistance of the FCF Award Selection Review Committee, is charged with receiving and acting upon all applications for the FCF Merit/Need-Based Awards. Each award application will be evaluated on the following criteria:

- Essay
- Volunteer/ work Experiences
- Extracurricular/ or Community Activities
- Family Financial and Economic Hardship
- References (2)

The FCF Award Selection & Review Committee must receive all requested items by May 3, 2024, at 5:00 PM (EST) to qualify for review and final selection. Please email your Essay, Letter of Acceptance (proof of college enrollment), and one **Letter of Reference** to <u>support@flournoycares.org</u>.

If you have questions about the Flournoy Cares Foundation or the FCF Merit/Need-Based Award, please contact Evalena B. Flournoy, Executive Director, at 1735 Irwinton Rd. Suite 2B, Milledgeville, Georgia 31061, or via email at <u>support@flournoycares.org</u>.

NOTE: SUBMITTING APPLICATION

Go to the website <u>flournoycares.org</u> Click **Apply**. Select the appropriate Application (High School Seniors FCF Merit/Need-Based Award Application **or** the Post-Secondary FCF Merit/Need-Based Application) Answer the questions fully and accurately, attach all requested documents and information, sign, and click submit.